PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

1.1	

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
Collins & Aikman Corporation 07/07/1994							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Collins & Aikman Products Co.						
Street Address:	311 Smith Industrial Boulevard						
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1447						
City:	Dalton						
State/Country:	GEORGIA						
Postal Code:	30720						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 57287			41				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: 4048708174							
Phone:							
Email: sgray@wcsr.com							
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.							
Correspondent Name: Dana E. Stano							
Address Line 1:	Womble, Carlyle, Sandridge & Rice, LLP						
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	P.O. Box 7037 Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357-0037						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			C245 1040				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			/Dana E. Stano/				
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment_2#page1.tif source=assignment_2#page2.tif							

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COFY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "COLLINS & AIKMAN CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COLLINS & AIKMAN CORPORATION" TO "COLLINS & AIKMAN PRODUCTS CO.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1994, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

DATE: 7256112

0220030 8100

09-30-94

PATENT REEL: 028654 FRAME: 0711

944185094

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF COLLING & AIRMAN CORPORATION

Collins & Aikman Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies that the amendment set forth below to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is Collins & Aikman Products Co."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collins & Aikman Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed and attested by its duly authorized officers this <u>6th</u> day of XXXX, 1994.

July

COLLING & AIKMAN CORPORATION

By:

Title:

Paul W. Meeks Vice President and Treasurer

- --- ---

Attest:

Assistant Secretary

[46+48+++++++

RECORDED: 07/27/2012